503966680 08/18/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4013335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD WILLIAM SIEBEN	07/07/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CORE EXERCISE BAR INC.
Street Address:	226, 20 DISCOVERY RIDGE CLOSE SW
City:	CALGARY
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	T3H 5X4

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9050495

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (204)942-5723

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2049471429 Email: uspto@adeco.com Correspondent Name: ADE & COMPANY INC.

Address Line 1: 2157 HENDERSON HIGHWAY

Address Line 4: WINNIPEG, CANADA R2G1P9

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	87373-2GEN/KRS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KYLE R. SATTERTHWAITE	
SIGNATURE:	/Kyle R. Satterthwaite/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/18/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=87373_2GEN_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039476 FRAME: 0974 503966680

ASSIGNMENT

I, Richard William SIEBEN, whose full post office address is 226, 20 DISCOVERY RIDGE CLOSE SW, CALGARY, ALBERTA T3H 5X4, CANADA, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged do hereby sell and assign to CORE EXERCISE BAR INC., whose full post office address is 226, 20 DISCOVERY RIDGE CLOSE SW, CALGARY, ALBERTA T3H 5X4, CANADA, my entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 9,050,495, issued on June 9, 2015, for a CORE EXERCISE BAR.

Signed at	
(city/town, provinc	e/state, country)
This O day of TUC	20 <u>20</u> /6 (year)
WITNESS:	
(witness signature)	signature of Richard William SIEBEN

PATENT REEL: 039476 FRAME: 0975

RECORDED: 08/18/2016